Auxier Road Gas Company, Ine.

Box 785
Prestonsburg, Kentucky 41653

Estili B. Branham .
President {606) 886-2314

'AUGUST 30, 2007

RECEIVED

. SEP - 4 2007

MS. BETH 0'DONNELL oUBLIG SERVICE
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION . COMMISSION

P 0 BOX 615
FRANKFORT, KY 408602

Case No. 2ooT- 003l
DEAR MS. O'DONNELL:

ENCLOSED IS THE GAS COST RECOVERY FOR OCT 1, 2007 THRU
DECEMBER 31, 2007.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE CALL US AT THE ABOVE NUMBER.

SINCERELY,

Gy Pc;,,

KIMBERLY CRIS



APPENDIX B
Page 1

_AUXIER_ROAD. GAS COMPANY, INC.

QUARTERLY REPORT OF GbaS COST
RECOVERY RATE CALCULATION

Date Filed:
AUGUST 30, 2007

Dare Rates to he Effective:

OCTOBER 1, 2007

Reporting Perio& is Calendar Quarter Ended:

JUNE 30, 2007




N e i S, e

FER-Z6-2004 ©3:84 Y PUBLIC SERUICE COMM

APPENDIX B
Yage 2
BCHEDULE I
GAS COST RECOVERY RATE SUMMARY
Comgongnt - Unik Amount
Expected Gas Cost (EGC) ' $/Mef  10.5921
.+ Refund Adjustment {(RA) $/Mef .
+ Actual Adjustment (AA) $/McE (2.3761)
+ Balance Adjustment (BA) s/Mef (. 0469)
= (jag Cost Recovery Rate (GCR) 8/ Mef 8.1691
GCR to bhe effective for service rendered from ocT to DEC .
a. EXPECTED GAS COST CALCULATION Init¢ Amournt
2otal Expected Gas Cost (Schedule II : $ 1,058,924
+ Sales for the 12 months ended JUNE 50, 2007 Mef 99,973
= Expected Gag COBE (BGC) $/Maf 710.59721
B. REFUND ADJUSTMENT CALCULATION Unit Angunt
Supplier Refund Adjustment for Reporting Period (8ch. I11) $/McE
+ Previous Quarter Supplier Refund Adjustment . &/ Mot
+ Second Previous Quarter Supplier Refund Adjustment §/Mcf
+ Third Previous Onarter Supplier Refund Adjustment §/Mef
= Refund Adjustment (RA) ] $/Mcf
c. ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT CALCULATION : ~ DUnit Amount
Actual Adjustment for the Reporting Period (Schedule IV) $/McE .0886
+ Previous Quarter Reported Actual Adjustment 8/Hef (L.2526)
+ Second Previous Quarter Reported Actual Adjustment $/Mef (1.1510)
+ Phird Previou$ Quarter Reported Actual bddustment $/Mct (.. 0611)
= Actual Adjustment (AA]} §/Met - (2.3761)
D, BALANCE ADJUSTMENT CALCULATION Unit amount
Baiance Adjustment for the Reporting Period {Schedule V) §/Mcf ( .0250)
+ Previous Quarter Reported Balance Rdjustment i s/Mef .0360
+ Second Previous Quarter Reported Balance Adjustment $/Mef { .0421)
+ Third Previous Quarter Reported Balance Adjustment $ /Mot ( L0158).

Bazlance Bdjustment (BA) $/Mef ( .0469)



APPENDIX B

Page 3
SCHEDULE II
EXPECTED (GAS CO8T
Actual* Mcf Purchases for 12 months ended‘JUNE 30, 2007 "

(1y  q2) (3) (4) (5ye (6)
Btu : (4)x(5)

Supplier Dth Convergion Factor McE Rate Cost
CONSTELLATION 74,285 11.7758 874,765
AET-KAARS : 5,219 3.10 16,179
CHESAPEAKE ENERGY 5,809 10.862 63,097
NYTIS EXPLORATION 10,194 4.38 b4 ,650
CHESAPEAKE (UNDERBILLED ) . 5,545 10.862 60,230
Totals ' | 101,052 1,058,921

Line loss for 12 months ended J .30, 2007 is

¥ based on purchases of

101,052 Mcf and sales of 99,973 McE.

Total Expected Cost of Purchases (6)
+ Mof Purchases (4)
Average Expected Cost Per Mcf Purchased

il

Unit Amount
s 1,058,921
McE 101,052

s/McE 10.4790

x Allowable Mcf purchases (must not exceed Mcf sales + ,95) Mcf 101,052

Total Expected Gas Cost (to Schedule IA.)

it ————

$§ 1,058,924

*Or adjusted‘pursuant to Gas Cost Adjustment Clause and explained herein,

s*gyupplier's tariff sheets or notices are attached.



APPENDIX B

Page 5
SCHEDULE IV |
RCTUAL RDJUSTMENT
For the 3 month perinsd ended JUNE 30, 2007 S X
_ Month 1 Month 27 Month 3
Particulars Unit LAPR ) {MAY ) IR}
Total Supply Volumes Purchased Mof 8,187 5,108 3’554
Total Cost of Vslumes.PurchaSed $ 84,048 60,141 39,289
+ Total Sales Mg 8,970 4,853 3,728
{may not be less than 95% of o
supply volumes) i N
= Unit Cost’of Gas $/Mcf  9.3699 12.3925 10.5389
- EGC in effect for month §/Mef 9.9074 9.9074 9.9074
= Difference | somce (-3375) 2.4851 -6315
[{Over-)/Under-Recovery) 8,970 4,557 3,728
x Actual sales during month Mef e
= Monthly cost difference $ (4,821) 11,325 12,354
_Bnit_ Amount
Total cost difference (Month 1 + Month 2 + Month 3) $ 931333
+ Sales for 12 months ended JUNF 30,2007 . Mcf'
= Actual Adjustment for the Reporting Period 0885

{to Schedule IC.) §/Mcf



APPENDIX B

Page 6
SCHEDULE V
BALANCE ADJUSTMENT
1 2607
For the 2 month period ended ““3?m321.‘03~ i
Particulars | | R Umit  Amount
{1) Total Cost Difference used to compute AR of the GCR $ (189,569)

effective four gquarters prior to the effective date
of the currently effective GCR.
Lesg:., Dollar amount resulting from the AA of $ (187,069
(1~8712)$/Mcf as used to compute the GCR in effect '
four quarters prior to the effective date of the
currently effective GCR times the sales of
99,973 Mcf during the i2-month period the AA

was' in effect.

Equals: Balance Adjustment for the AA, 8 (2,500)
{2) Teotal Supplier Refund Adjﬁsﬁment inclﬁaiﬁé iﬁtérest .$

used to compute RA of the GCR effective four quarters

prior to the effective date of the currently effective

GCR. '

Less: Dollar amount resulting from the RA of $

$/Mef as used to compute the GCR in effect four :

quarters prior to the effective date of the currently

effective GCR times the sales of Mcf during

the l12-month period the RA was in effect. =

Equals: Balance Adjustment for the RA, $
(3} Total Balance Adjustment used tov compute BA of the $

GCR effective four quarters prior to the effective

date of the currently effective GCR.

Lesg: Dollar amount resulting from the BA of $

$/Mcf as used to compute the GCR in effect four

guarters prior to the effective date of the currently

effective GCR times the sales of Mcf during

the l2~month period the BA was in effect.

Equals: Balance Adjustment for the Ba, $
Total Balance Adjustment Amount (1) + (2) + (3) S8 (2,500

: , ‘ . 96,973
+ Sales for 12 months ended SUNE 30, 2007 Mof !

: - (.0250)

= RBalance Adjustment for the Reporting Period $/MofE X

{to Schedule ID.) :

TOTRL. P.&7



Auvier Road Gas Company, Jnc.

Box 785
Prestonsburg, Kentucky 41653

Estlll B. Branham
President {606) 886-2314

GAS COST
BASE RATE RECOVERY TOTAL

FIRST MCF { MINIMUM BILL) 5.11 8.1691 .= 13.2791
ALL OVER FIRST MCF 4.2599 8.1691 12.429



Eoazinod

Consteliation NewEnergy - Gas Division

U—

OB/ 3072007

FELLON WOEORD

GHE GAS

5024268800

7037 F&3

£s4 Sranham
5062862314
6D Cotponste Campas r, Suite XGUE, Louisuiis, We 40223 S05/860-9345
Phone (SD2426-6500  Fax: (5K 4268000
AUXIER ROAD GAS COMPANY
Estimated Sitygate Prices if Bought Monthly
&) {8} {C} {D} £) {F} {G)
Honth NYREX Basis ToO TCO Auxier Hoad Has Estimated Total Cost
Fusgl Transportation Citygate (S/Dih} Copgumption Bonthly
95130/07 {A+BNCHD) Dby {E'F)
{Used 2006 rapalrpien)
Oct-0¢ $8.5020 $0.6500 {H.88011 $0.2127 $45.5504 6.283 460,008,234
Nov-07 $5.6340 $0.8500 0.98011 $0.2127 %$9.685% 16,038 $97.219.10
Dec-07 k $8.5600 | $0.6500 {88011 30,2127 $2.6056 _ 14,008 1057833
: 77,327 5262,987.74

BTU CONVERSION FACTOR 1.2241 X 9.62

= $11.7758 MC

£ WACOG = $3.62




07/28/67

STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS BY METER
Aagust 20, 2607

INVOICE NUMBER 6113

' JUNE 2007

™

VYTIS EXPLORATION COMPANY,LLC
15601 BROADWAY
CATEETTSBURGKY 41168

VUXIER ROAD GAS COMPANY
O BGX 785 o
'RESTONSBURG, KY 41653

AEASURING STATION NO. 104
WEMA COAL CORPORATION
tATE PER MCF $4.38

DING __DIFF _PRESSURE MULT _MCF  AMOUNT

824
31 26.6 JT437 959 $4,200.42

3,055



CHESAPEAKE APPALACHIA, LLC
800 Pennsylvania Avenue
P, 0. Box 6070

0-x
Charleston, West Virginia 25382-0070
TPty CLIENT NO.. 089985-01
CONTRACT NQO.: SSEQD3
INVOICE NUMBER: SSEQOR0707
00707579

VOUCHER NUMBER:

)y
sas Cornpany Hic,

% \ /¢ \ o7 <Y 41652
3
& L ’ . BILLING
: - RATE AMOUNT DATE

§ ALloS : OTH
908 $6.69 $787314 6107

5/07 : YA ANSSe $45,781.83

: 10.3C1¢ 3t
0=z

So okt ** INVOICE AMOUNT DUE ** $53,654.97

m TP EE ~ NET AMOUNT DUE ON OR BEFORE AUGUST 10, 2007**
CHESAPEAKE APPALACHIA, LLC

PO BOX 96-0277
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK73196-0277

“his Invoice With Your Remittance

07/18/2007



